A10581-40

01-09-2004

10/468984

DT08 Rec'd PCT/PTO 2 5 AUG 2003

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)			EET EET			demark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200						Ì
To the Honorable Commissions	1(2642435	.ttached	original docur	ments or co	opy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):			Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Volker Dolle (05/28/2003) and (05/28/2003)	Name: Basell Polyolefine GmbH Internal Address: Street Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No			Bruhler Strasse 60			
3. Nature of Conveyance:						
x Assignment	Merg	jer				
Security Agreement Change of Name			City: Wesseling			
Other			Country: Germany Zip: 50389			
Execution Date: see Bo	x 1, conve	ing parties	Additional name(s) address(es) attache		Yes	x No
4. Application number(s) or p If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s): This application	6 8 9 8 9 ecution date of the new app B. Patent No.(s):	plication is:				
Additional numbers attached? Yes x No						
Name and address of party concerning document should be a second concerning to the second c	Total number of ap patents involved:	plications an	nd 	1		
Name: Richard M. Beck CONNOLLY BOVE LODGE & HUTZ LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR	(3.41)	\$	40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 9086-210 (DT00/0053)			x Enclosed			
Street Address:			Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
P. O. Box 2207			Authorized to (Form 2038 enci	_	d to cred	it card
			8. Deposit account r	number:		
City: Wilmington		Zip: 9899-2207	(Attach duplicate copy o	03-2775 If this page if pa	aying by de	po sit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
Richard M. Beck - Name of Person S			Signature	h_	August 2 Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						

282274

PATENT REEL: 014854 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, We

Volker Dolle and Eduardo Enrique Chicote

hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto

RECORDED: 08/25/2003

Addition of catalyst

Serial No.:

Filed:

Entitled:

Basell Polyolefine GmbH

a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and having an office at Brühler Strasse 60, 50389 Wesseling, Germany the entire right, title and interest in and to my/our application for Letters Patent of the United States,

and my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to all my/our inventions disclosed in said

application for Letters Patent, and in and to all divisional or continuation that may be filed for

United States Letters Patent for any of said inventions, and in and to all patents that may be granted on the foregoing applications, and I/we hereby agree, whenever requested, to communicate to said

Date:

assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts	s known to me/us respecting said inventions, to testify
in any legal proceeding, and to execute all ap-	plications or papers necessary to obtain and maintain
proper patent protection on said inventions in	the United States.
1st: Blue Wolker Dolle	Date: 28.5.03
2 nd : Eduardo Enrique Chicote	Date: May 28, 2003
3 rd :	Date:
4 th :	Date:
5 th :	Date:
6 th :	Date:

PATENT REEL: 014854 FRAME: 0454